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VALVETEK’

JIS 10K Glob Vana
JIS 10K Globe Valve

F-7308

Uygulama:

Deniz suyu, tatli su, sintine, hava, gaz ve yakit devreleri

Calisma Basinci: maksimum 10 kgf/cm?
Calisma Sicakhgi: -10 / +230 °C

Diger Segenekler:
Ayar Diskli, SDNR (F-7376)

BASINC VE SICAKLIK SAHALARI / PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE RANGE

Permissible Working Pressure

Working Temperature
Air, Gas, Oil & Pulsation
Water

Steam of 205°C or less

10 kgf/cm? 10 kgf/cm?

Parga Aciklamasi
Part Desc.

u B WNPR

IMPA
STOP

750246
750247
750248
750249
750250
750251
750252
750253
750254

Govde / Body
Kapak / Bonnet
Burg / Seat Ring

Disk / Disc
Mil / Stem

IMPA
SDNR

751141
751142
751143
751144
751145
751146
751147

o

Application:
Sea water, fresh water, waste water, air, gas and oil

Working pressure: maximum 10 kgf/cm?

],

Working temperature: -10 / +230°C

Variants:
Regulating Disc, SDNR (F-7376)

Non-Shock Water of 120°C

14 kgf/cm?

or less

PARGA LISTESI / PART LIST

Par¢a Aciklamasi

Materyal
Material
Cast Iron
Cast Iron
Bronze
Bronze

OLCULER / DIMENSIONS
N F:;:e Fla.nge Flange Bolt Hole
Face Dia. Pitch Number Hole

50 120 155 120 4 19
65 130 175 140 4 19
80 140 185 150 8 19
100 160 210 175 8 19
125 180 250 210 8 23
150 205 280 240 8 23
200 230 330 290 12 23
250 290 400 355 12 25
300 320 445 400 16 25

Special Brass

No

6
7
8
9

10 Civata — Somun / Bolt — Nut Brass/Steel

Volan / Handwheel

Part Desc.

Hydraulic Test Pressure for

Leak-Tightness of
Casing Closure
(Body) (Seat)
21 kgf/cm? 15,4 kgf/cm?

Materyal
Material
Cast Iron

Salmastra / Gland Packing  Graphite
Salmastra Baskisi / Gland Bronze
Kapak Contasi / Gasket Graphite

Weight
KG

17,9
26,1
29,8
44,7
70,3
96,4
159
257
370
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